
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 32.0 12.50 2,876.0 124,243 124,243 69,090 179.8

2 晴れ 30.8 9.30 2,446.9 105,706 229,949 138,180 166.4

3 晴れ 29.6 9.20 2,571.3 111,080 341,029 207,270 164.5

4 晴れ 30.0 9.20 2,584.5 111,650 452,680 276,360 163.8

5 雨 28.3 0.00 295.8 12,779 465,458 345,450 134.7

6 曇り 27.0 0.70 772.5 33,372 498,830 414,540 120.3

7 曇り 25.1 2.00 1,650.5 71,302 570,132 483,630 117.9

8 晴れ 32.1 10.30 2,841.7 122,761 692,893 552,720 125.4

9 曇り 31.7 2.80 1,726.0 74,563 767,457 621,810 123.4

10 曇り 28.5 1.60 1,446.0 62,467 829,924 690,900 120.1

11 晴れ 27.0 3.60 1,872.6 80,896 910,820 759,990 119.8

12 晴れ 28.7 12.80 3,003.6 129,756 1,040,576 829,080 125.5

13 晴れ 29.0 11.20 2,759.6 119,215 1,159,790 898,170 129.1

14 晴れ 30.3 7.10 2,192.6 94,720 1,254,511 967,260 129.7

15 晴れ 32.2 7.50 2,293.4 99,075 1,353,586 1,036,350 130.6

16 雨 24.5 0.00 331.4 14,316 1,367,902 1,105,440 123.7

17 雨 22.2 2.80 1,681.9 72,658 1,440,560 1,174,530 122.6

18 晴れ 23.3 10.40 2,686.3 116,048 1,556,608 1,243,620 125.2

19 曇り 26.8 6.10 2,213.0 95,602 1,652,210 1,312,710 125.9

20 晴れ 28.8 10.10 2,689.7 116,195 1,768,405 1,381,800 128.0

21 晴れ 34.4 11.90 2,749.7 118,787 1,887,192 1,450,890 130.1

22 晴れ 32.5 11.70 2,878.5 124,351 2,011,543 1,519,980 132.3

23 晴れ 36.0 12.00 2,771.5 119,729 2,131,272 1,589,070 134.1

24 曇り 30.0 0.10 523.3 22,607 2,153,879 1,658,160 129.9

25 曇り 30.3 1.80 1,447.7 62,541 2,216,419 1,727,250 128.3

26 雨 26.0 0.00 198.4 8,571 2,224,990 1,796,340 123.9

27 曇り 25.9 0.60 1,297.8 56,065 2,281,055 1,865,430 122.3

28 曇り 25.8 1.00 1,302.5 56,268 2,337,323 1,934,520 120.8

29 雨 25.9 0.50 1,178.1 50,894 2,388,217 2,003,610 119.2

30 雨 25.9 0.20 442.0 19,094 2,407,311 2,072,700 116.1

31 雨 24.7 0.00 393.7 17,008 2,424,319 2,141,790 113.2

℃ h 56,118.5

28.6 5.45 1,810.3

4.99 1,645.0

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2018年8月

日付 天気
日照
時間

売電目標
累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,424,319

実績平均(/日) ¥78,204

  月目標値 ¥69,090
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